

MOUNTAINS RECREATION & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY Los Angeles River Center and Gardens 570 West Avenue 26, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90065 Phone (323) 221-9944 Fax (323) 221-9933

## MEMORANDUM

TO:

DATE

FROM:

Joseph T. Edmiston, FAICP, Hon. ASLA, Executive Officer

April 1, 2020

The Governing Board

## SUBJECT: Agenda Item VI(b): Consideration of a resolution approving and adopting the updated MRCA Salary Schedule.

<u>Staff Recommendation</u>: That the Governing Board of the Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority (MRCA) approve and adopt the updated MRCA salary schedule.

<u>Background</u>: Title 2, Section 570.5 of the California Code of Regulations requires that public agency salary schedules be formally approved by that agency's governing body in accordance with applicable public meeting laws and be made publicly available for inspection.

The salary schedule was last considered and approved by the Governing Board in November, 2019.

The attached salary schedule reflects new classifications for multiple positions within the fire division and for Chief of Staff. It also includes moves between active and inactive classifications.

Upon approval by the Governing Board, the salary schedule will be posted to the MRCA website.